122
01
.1
0
D
Metallized Polypropylene (PP) -
Capacitors for DC-Link Applications
	Special Features	 Electrical Data

WIMA DC-LINK HC
	 Part number completion:
	 Size	 Part number code for digit 11-12
	 W	 H	 L	 moulded	 boxed	box with screw fixing
	 94	   49	 182	 H0	 I0	 J0
	 94	   77	 182	 H1	 I1	 J1
	 94	 105	 182	 H2	 I2	 J2
	 94	 133	 182	 H3	 I3	 J3
	 94	 161	 182	 H4	 I4	 J4
	 94	 189	 182	 H5	 I5	 J5
	 94	 217	 182	 H6	 I6	 J6
	 94	 245	 182	 H7	 I7	 J7
	 94	 285	 182	 H8	 I8	 J8
	 Tolerance:	 20 % = M
		  10 % = K
		    5 % = J
	 Packing:	 bulk	 = S
	 Lead length: none	 = 00
Continuation page 124
124
01
.1
0
Continuation
General Data
D
WIMA DC-LINK HC
	 V1	 800 VDC/240 VAC*	 Electrical parameters
	 Capacitance	  	 Size		  Part number	 Imax.	 Irms (1 kHz)**	 ESR (1 kHz)**	 kt	 tan d** [ x 10-4]
	 	 W	 H	 L		  A	 A	 m¸	 W/K	 100 Hz	 1 kHz
	   340 mF	 94	   49	 182	 DCH1L06340_ _00_ _ _ _	   3740	   61.2	 1.64	 0.613	 7	 35